UIdaho Law Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-23-2014

State v. Morris Appellant's Brief Dckt. 41933

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Morris Appellant's Brief Dckt. 41933" (2014). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 5312. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/5312

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAGE</u>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESi
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
Nature of the Case1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL
ARGUMENT
I. The District Court Erred By Denying The Motion To Suppress
A. Introduction
B. Standard Of Review
C. The District Court Erred By Denying The Motion To Suppress
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State v. Atkinson, 128 Idaho 559, 561, 916 P.2d 1284, 1286 (Ct. App. 1996)	3
State v. Emory119 Idaho 661, 809 P. 2d 522 (Ct. App. 1991)	4
State v. Schevers, 132 Idaho 786, 789, 979 P.2d 659, 662 (Ct. App. 1999)	3
Idaho v. Slater, 135 Idaho 293, 32 P. 3d. 685, 689 (Ct. App. 2001)	5
State v. Valdez-Molina, 127 Idaho 102, 106, 897 P.2d 993, 997 (1995)	3
STATUTES	
Idaho Code Section 49-630	. 4,5
Idaho Code Section 49-637	4
